First Parish in Brookline Annual Meeting May 21, 2023

Early Voting Ballot

The Mission of the First Parish in Brookline

Called by Love, Sustained by Community, Committed to Justice We strive to be a welcoming, diverse and loving congregation that nurtures spiritual growth for individuals and families, celebrates multicultural community, and works together to demand social justice, dismantle racism, and care for our living Earth.

Vote #1: Vote to accept into Membership at First Parish in Brookline these 6 new members:

Christopher Clark, Allen Davis, MK Fernandez, Charlotte Hanson, Eric Hanson, Sarah Pearl

Put an X in one:	Yes		No	
------------------	-----	--	----	--

Vote #2: Elect Officers and Committee Members as nominated by the Nominating Committee

	Parish Board: Susan Faja	Yes	No	
	Whit Larrabee Sarah Luchansky Kristen McIntire Brad Reich			
For Officers:				
	Moderator: Noah McIntyre	Yes	No	
	Alternate Moderator: Marilynn Tressel	Yes	No	
	Treasurer: Ed Page	Yes	No	
	Clerk: Nancy Clark	Yes	No	
	ninating Committee: Sue Andrews, Debba Andree (members-at-large)	Yes	No	

Vote #3: Adopt the FY 24 Operating Budget (7/1/23-6/30/24) as recommended by the Parish Board
<u>Please note</u>: adopting the budget requires a 2/3 vote because the recommended budget will require withdrawing from the principal of the First Parish endowment, not only the earnings

Put an X in one:

Yes No

Directions:

First Parish in Brookline Bylaws permit early voting for members who are not able to join an Annual Meeting. In order for your ballot to be counted, please mark with X's and return your completed document by email to church administrator Ebiere Omoregie <u>admin@firstparishinbrookline.org</u> <u>by Friday, May 20th</u>. If you must use mail, please call Ebiere at 617-566-1933 to alert her to ensure its delivery in time to be counted. Please note, too, that if a motion on the ballot is amended during the Meeting, early voting ballots on that original motion have to be disregarded.